### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3129/558

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		106/26/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	informedRx, Inc., as successor in interest by merger to National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2441 WARRENVILLE ROAD
City:	LISLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708972	NMHC RX
Serial Number:	76579122	NMHC RX
Serial Number:	76601227	NMHC MAIL
Serial Number:	76627000	NMHC INTEGRAIL
Registration Number:	2089141	NATIONAL MEDICAL HEALTH CARD SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2720884	NMHCRX
Serial Number:	76518180	NMHC MAIL
Registration Number:	2622324	INTEGRAIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0677 2708072

ICH \$215.00

Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 36872-30020 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark Signature: /Dusan Clark/ Date: 06/26/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=Fully Executed Release of Trademark (JPM)#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Release of Trademark (JPM)#page2.tif

source=Fully Executed Release of Trademark (JPM)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0678

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of June 26, 2012 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Secured Party") to informedRx, Inc., as successor in interest by merger to National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2005 (the "Original Closing Date"), the Grantor and the Secured Party entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and recordings and applications therefor (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 22, 2005 at reel/frame 003129/0558; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby releases, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including: (i) its security interest in and lien upon the Marks; (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Mark; and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Mark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CH1 6904474v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0679 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Secured

Party

By

Name: Krys Stremski Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Interest (JPM)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0680** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN MARKS RECORDED AT

### 003129/0558

## Registered and Pending U.S. Trademarks as of the Original Closing Date

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No/Ser. No	Reg./File Date
1 logo (swirl) and the name NMHCRX is registered (design plus words)	2708972	4/1/2002
1 logo (circle) and the name NMHCRX is pending (design plus words)	76579122	4/4/2004
1 logo (circle) and the name NMHCMail is pending (design plus words)	76601227	7/8/2004
1 logo (circle) and the name NMHC Integrail is pending (design plus words)	76627000	1/6/2005
National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc. (words) registered	2089141	8/19/1997
NMHCRX (words) registered	2720884	4/1/2002
NMHCMail (words) registered	76518180	5/30/2003
Integrail (words) registered	2622324	9/17/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**